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Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the latest position of the Monarchak gas based plant in Tripura;

(b) the installed capacity of power generation from this project; and

(c) the time by which the commercial production is expected to start from this plant?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER, COAL AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY ( SHRI PIYUSH
GOYAL )

(a) : ONGC has started supply of gas from 02.02.2015 and the Gas Turbine of Tripura Gas Based Combined Cycle Power Project, Monarchak is under Full Speed No Load test for synchronization.

(b) : The installed capacity of Tripura Gas Based Combined Cycle Power Project, Monarchak is 101 MW, of which the Gas Turbine is
65.42 MW and the Steam Turbine is 35.58 MW.

(c) : Commercial production from the Gas Turbine and Steam Turbine are scheduled to start on 30.06.2015 and 31.08.2015 respectively.
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